TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANNETTE SEIFERT COOK		09/13/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAREFOOT DREAMS, INC.	
Street Address:	5302 Derry Avenue, Suite D	
City:	Agoura Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2225852	BAREFOOT DREAMS
Registration Number:	2531495	BAREFOOT DREAMS
Registration Number:	2560889	BAREFOOT DREAMS
Registration Number:	2846131	COZYCHIC
Registration Number:	2848767	COZYCHIC
Registration Number:	2961872	соzусніс
Registration Number:	3085827	BAREFOOT BUBBLES
Registration Number:	3521732	BAMBOO CHIC
Registration Number:	3891048	BAREFOOT DREAMS
Registration Number:	3891471	COVERED IN PRAYER
Registration Number:	3905294	BAREFOOT DREAMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)881-6801 Phone: (310) 881-6800

TRADEMARK REEL: 004625 FRAME: 0201

Email: painter@ikplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Painter, Esq.

Address Line 1: 10250 Constellation Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20586.004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Painter
Signature:	/Michael A. Painter/
Date:	09/19/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=DOC489.11#page1.tif source=DOC489.11#page2.tif source=DOC489.11#page3.tif source=DOC489.11#page4.tif source=DOC489.11#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004625 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ANNETTE SEIFERT COOK of 5302 Derry Avenue, Unit D, Agoura Hills, California 91301, an individual and citizen of the United States ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and registered the trademarks shown in Exhibit A hereto; and;

WHEREAS, BAREFOOT DREAMS, INC., of 5302 Derry Avenue, Unit D, Agoura Hills, California 91301, is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ANNETTE SEIFERT COOK does hereby assign unto the said BAREFOOT DREAMS, INC., all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks.

Dated: September 13,2011 Annette Seith Josh
ANNETTE SEIFERT COOK

EXHIBIT A

- 1. Registration No. 2,225,852 registered February 23, 1999 for the mrk BAREFOOT DREAMS;
- 2. Registration No. 2,531,495 registered January 22, 2002 for the mark BAREFOOT DREAMS;
- 3. Registration No. 2,560,889 registered April 16, 2002 for the mark BAREFOOT DREAMS;
- 4. Registration No. 2,846,131 registered May 24, 2004 for the mark COZYCHIC;
- 5. Registration No. 2,848,767 registered June 1, 2004 for the mark COZYCHIC:
- 6. Registration No. 2,961,872 registered June 14, 2005 for the mark COZYCHIC:
- 7. Registration No. 3,085,827 registered April 25, 2006 for the mark BAREFOOT BUBBLES:
- 8. Registration No. 3,521,732 registered October 21, 2008 for the mark BAMBOO CHIC;
- 9. Registration No. 3,891,048 registered December 14, 2010 for the mark BAREFOOT DREAMS;
- 10. Registration No. 3,891,471 registered December 14, 2010 for the mark COVERED IN PRAYER; and
- 11. Registration No. 3,905,294 registered January 11, 2011 for the mark BAREFOOT DREAMS.

-3-

RECORDED: 09/19/2011